30.06.2021)

Chief Financial Officer _ _

3 Sh. Rishi Dev
(ceased w.e.f. 11.11.2020)

Company Secretary _ _

4 Sh. K.C. Sharma
(appointed w.e.f. 24.11.2020)

Company Secretary _ _

(ii)	 The median remuneration of employees during the Financial Year was Rs. 7,47,900/- per annum (Rs. Seven lakh forty seven thousand 
nine hundred only)

(iii)	 The percentage decrease in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 2020-21 was nil %.

(iv)	 The number of employees (regular & contractual) on the rolls of the Company as on 31st March, 2021 was 249.

(v)	 Average percentage increase made in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel in the last financial year i.e.